FEE SCHEDULE

Facility use fees include initial opening and closing of building and minimal set up. If additional staff personnel services are required, they will be billed on per hour basis.

CLASS I – No fees will be assessed (**EXCEPT** when extra personnel staffing services are required).

	CLASS II			CLASS III			
	4 Hours	5-8	Each Add'l	4 Hours	5-8	Each Add'l	
Elementary Schools	<u>Or less</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Hour</u>	Or Less	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Hour</u>	
Classroom	\$20	\$25	\$5	\$25	\$35	\$7	
Gym	\$45	\$65	\$13	\$65	\$100	\$20	
Kitchen	\$40	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Media Center	\$30	\$40	\$8	\$40	\$60	\$12	
Music Room	\$30	\$40	\$8	\$40	\$60	\$12	
Middle School							
Auditorium	\$100	\$150	\$30	\$150	\$200	\$40	
Classroom	\$20	\$25	\$5	\$25	\$35	\$7	
Gym	\$75	\$100	\$20	\$100	\$150	\$30	
Kitchen	\$45	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Media Center	\$30	\$40	\$8	\$40	\$75	\$15	
Music/Band Room	\$30	\$40	\$8	\$40	\$75	\$15	
Rehearsal Fee	\$30	\$40	\$8	\$50	\$75	\$15	
<u>Central</u>							
Meeting Room	\$50	\$80	\$15	\$70	\$120	\$20	
Gym	\$75	\$100	\$20	\$100	\$150	\$30	
High School							
Classroom	\$25	\$30	\$6	\$30	\$50	\$10	
Commons Area	\$75	\$100	\$20	\$100	\$150	\$30	
Gym	\$100	\$150	\$30	\$150	\$200	\$40	
Kitchen	\$45	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Media Center	\$45	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Music/Band Room	\$45	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Rehearsal Fee	\$45	\$60	\$12	\$60	\$80	\$16	
Wrestling/Weight Area (restricted)							

^{*} See "Performance Arts Center Rental Event Rental Rate Schedule

Outside Fields		Equipment Usage – As determined at time of contract
Baseball/Softball	\$100-\$200	Police Security – Actual costs
HS Track	\$200	<u>Trash Removal</u> – Actual costs
Football Stadium	\$1250	

Parking Lot Min. \$150 Max. \$500 (depending on amount used)

Swimming Pool To be determined based on use

If a facility is used less than 4 hours but multiple days, the "4 hour or less" or "1/2 Day" rate will be charged for each day used. If the facility is used "more than 4 hours" but multiple days, the "5-8 Hour" or "Full Day" rate will be charged for each day used.

The Board reserves the right to vary from this schedule depending upon the nature of the use, the time involved and other relative factors. Fees charged may be more than those on the schedule if custodial services, utilities, materials, and services used, and any other costs to the school are greater than the fee schedule.

All areas not specifically designated shall be assigned fees consistent with the above schedule as determined by the designated personnel in the Activities Office.